Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002192 Frame 0581. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Original assignment cover sheet states Assignee is a Florida Corporation when it is a New York Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lynnette H. Regan		02/01/2000	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trilectron Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	11001 U.S. Hwy., 41 North
City:	Palmetto
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34221
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1919532	AIR-A-PLANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline L. Stevens

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave. Two Prudential Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline L. Stevens

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0795

900061148

191953

CH \$40,00

Signature: /Caroline L. Stevens/ Date: 10/26/2006 Total Attachments: 26 source=AIR-A-PLANE#page1.tif source=AIR-A-PLANE#page2.tif source=AIR-A-PLANE#page3.tif source=AIR-A-PLANE#page4.tif source=AIR-A-PLANE#page5.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page1.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page2.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page3.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page4.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page5.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page6.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page7.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page8.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page9.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page10.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page11.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page12.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page13.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page14.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page15.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page16.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page17.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page18.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page19.tif

source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page20.tif source=Response to OA - AIR-A-PLANE#page21.tif

Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
LYNNETTE H. REGAN	Name: TRILECTRON INDUSTRIES, INC. Address: 825 Brickell Bay Drive			
[X] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Miami State: Florida Zip: 33131X [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: February 1, 2000	[X] Corporation-Florida [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Applications	B. Trademark Registrations			
Mark Serial No.	Mark Reg. No.			
<u>viair</u>	AIR-A-PLANE 1,919,532			
Additional numbers at				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Darby & Darby F'.C.				
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Date indicated above I label 19. 6 2 8 2 2 3 8 6 5 48 8 Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
deposited this pager or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington (C.S. 2011) by Tus "Express Well Post Office to Addressed Savice.	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signal re. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Eric A. Prager Name of Person Signing Signatur	November 8, 2000 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LYNNETTE H. REGAN, a United States citizen residing at 1201

Hartford Court, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23464 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the

trademark AIR-A-PLANE for "portable air cooling and heating units adapted for connection to an

airplane while the latter is stationary; air cooling and heating units attached to the airport terminal

bridge for connection to an airplane while the latter is stationary" and of U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 1,919,532 therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter

"the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into an exclusive license agreement dated as of

March 1, 1958 granting a license to Air-A-Plane Corporation to use the Mark (hereinafter the

"Exclusive License Agreement");

WHEREAS, the terms of the Exclusive License Agreement permit its termination

by Assignor upon Assignor's execution of an assignment transferring ownership rights in the Mark

to a third-party;

WHEREAS, TRILECTRON INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, with a

principal place of business at 825 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 1644, Miami, Florida 33131

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the goodwill of the business to

which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignor concurrently has herewith terminated the Exclusive License

Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title

and interest in and to the Mark, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,919,532 therefor, as set

forth and more particularly described on Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the

NY/SCHLOSSD/35887:./7_wp01!.DOC/2/01/00

business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 1st day of February, 2000.

By: Ayuntto N Jegon LYNNETTE H. REGAN

NY/SCHLOSSD/358873/7_wp01!.DOC/2/01/00

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA)

: ss.:

COUNTY OF DADE)

On this 1st day of February, 2000, before me personally came LYNNETTE H. REGAN, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that she signed her name thereto.

Notary Public

[Stamp and Seal]

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL BARBARA KEIM AUGENBLICK NOTARY PIJBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC726706 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 22,2002

NY/SCHLOSSD/358873/7_wp01!.DOC/2/01/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0800

Barban Kin Migmun

SCHEDULE A

The Mark

AIR-A-PLANE

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,919,532 Registered September 19, 1995 Filed: July 20, 1994

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of)	
Illinois Tool Works, Inc.,)	
Reg. No. 1,919,532))	Territa E. Gray Trademark Specialist
Registered: September 19, 1995)	Post Registration Division Office of Trademark Services
Mark: AIR-A-PLANE)	
To:		
Commissioner For Trademarks		
P.O. Box 1451		

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

RESPONSE TO POST REGISTRATION OFFICE ACTION

On April 26, 2006, the Examiner issued a Post Registration Office Action with regard Illinois Tool Works Inc.'s ("ITW" or the "Registrant") Registration No. 1,919,532 for "AIR-A-PLANE," rejecting Registrants Section 8 Affidavit filed on September 15, 2005 due to an apparent break in the chain of title to Registrant.

In the Post Registration Office Action, the Examiner explained that there is a break in the chain of title, because the USPTO records do not show that Reg. No. 1,919,532 was assigned from Trilectron Industries, Inc. (a Florida corporation) to Trilectron Industries, Inc. (a Delaware corporation). It is believed that the Examiner meant to say that the USPTO records do not show that Reg. No. 1,919,532 was assigned from Trilectron Industries, Inc. (a Florida corporation) to Trilectron Industries, Inc. (a New York corporation), because there is no reference to Trilectron of Delaware in any of the assignment documents or in the USPTO's assignment records.

By way of explanation, while an error was made when recording a past assignment of Reg. No. 1,919,532, there was no break in the chain of title to ITW. The assignment record indicates that Reg. No. 1,919,532 was assigned from Ms. Lynette Regan to Trilectron Industries, Inc. (a Florida corporation), and then from Trilectron Industries, Inc. (a New York corporation)

to ITW. Thus, there appears to be a break in the chain of title between Trilectron (a Florida

corporation) and Trilectron (a New York corporation). However, there is no break, because Ms.

Regan mistakenly referred to Trilectron as a Florida corporation, when she should have referred

to Trilectron as a New York corporation. Trilectron Industries, Inc. had always been a New

York corporation, and there is no "Trilectron Industries, Inc." organized under the laws of the

State of Florida. The Registrant believes that Ms. Regan made this mistake because Trilectron

was located in Florida, although it was organized under the laws of the State of New York and .

The Post Registration Office Action indicates that the Registrant can respond to the

Office Action by (1) submitting to directly to the Paralegal a Declaration explaining the transfer

of legal title verified with a signed Declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 2.20; or (2) recording the

appropriate documents with the Assignment Division and notifying the Examiner of the recordal.

Accordingly, the Registrant responds to the Post Registration Office Action by

submitting the attached Declaration, by recording a Corrective Assignment form with the

Assignment Division of the USPTO, and by paying the required fee to correct the record of

By:

assignment.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 26, 2006

Caroline L. Stevens

LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

180 N. Stetson

Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900

Chicago, IL 60601-6780

(312) 616-5600

Attorney for Registrant

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0803

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of Illinois Tool Works, Inc.,)	
Reg. No. 1,919,532)	Territa E. Gray Trademark Specialist
Registered: September 19, 1995))	Post Registration Division Office of Trademark Services
Mark: AIR-A-PLANE)	
То:		
Commissioner For Trademarks		
P.O. Box 1451		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451		

DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 2.20

I, William C. Bamford, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document or of U.S. Registration No. 1,919,532, declare that all statements are made of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

- I am the General Manager of GSE Commercial, a division of the Hobart Brothers Company, a wholly owned subsidiary of Illinois Tool Works Inc. ("ITW"). ITW owns Reg. No. 1,919,532. This document is being submitted to explain the chain of title resulting in ITW's ownership of Reg. No. 1,919,532.
- 2. As of January 2000, an individual by the name of Lynnette H. Regan owned Reg. No. 1,919,532.
- 3. On February 1, 2000, Ms. Regan assigned the entire interest and goodwill in Reg. No. 1,919,532 to Trilectron Industries, Inc. pursuant to a trademark assignment agreement (the "First Agreement"). (Attached as Ex. 1). Due to an oversight, the First Agreement incorrectly listed Trilectron as a Florida corporation the agreement should have stated that Trilectron is a New York corporation. It is believed that the error was made because Trilectron is located in Florida. However, Trilectron has never been a Florida corporation.

1

4. The First Agreement was recorded with the USPTO, so the USPTO's assignment records list

an assignment from Ms. Regan to Trilectron Industries, Inc. (Florida corporation), when in

fact, the records should list an assignment to Trilectron Industries, Inc. (New York

corporation).

5. Trilectron Industries, Inc. was subsequently acquired by the Hobart Brothers Company, a

wholly owned subsidiary of ITW.

6. On September 14, 2000, Trilectron assigned the entire interest and goodwill in Reg. No.

1,919,532 to ITW pursuant to a trademark assignment agreement (the "Second Agreement").

(Attached as Ex. B). The Second Agreement correctly states that Trilectron is a New York

corporation.

7. The Second Agreement was recorded with the USPTO, so the USPTO's assignment records

correctly list an assignment from Trilectron Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, to

ITW.

8. Consequently, there appears to be a break in the chain of title, because no assignment from

Trilectron (Florida) to Trilectron (New York) was ever recorded. However, Trilectron

(Florida) never existed.

9. The corporate entity of Trilectron Industries, Inc. (New York) was subsequently dissolved, so

this entity no longer exists. However, both the "TRILECTRON" name and the "AIR-A-

PLANE" mark are still used by subsidiaries of ITW.

10. In summary, Reg. No. 1,919,532 was legally assigned from Ms. Regan to Trilectron

Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, and then it was legally assigned from Trilectron

By:

Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, to ITW.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: OCTOBEL 24, 2006

Name: William C. Bamford

Title: General Manager, GSE Commercial,

a division of Hobart Brothers, a wholly owned subsidiary of Illinois

whony owned subsidiary o

Tool Works Inc.

2

Exhibit 1



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LYNNETTE H. REGAN, a United States citizen residing at 1201 Hartford Court, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23464 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark AIR-A-PLANE for "portable air cooling and heating units adapted for connection to an airplane while the latter is stationary; air cooling and heating units attached to the airport terminal bridge for connection to an airplane while the latter is stationary" and of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,919,532 therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into an exclusive license agreement dated as of March 1, 1998 granting a license to Air-A-Plane Corporation to use the Mark (hereinafter the "Exclusive License Agreement");

WHEREAS, the terms of the Exclusive License Agreement permit its termination by Assignor upon Assignor's execution of an assignment transferring ownership rights in the Mark to a third-party;

WHEREAS, TRILECTRON INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, with a principal place of business at 825 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 1644, Miami, Florida 33131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignor concurrently has herewith terminated the Exclusive License Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,919,532 therefor, as set forth and more particularly described on Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the

REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0807

business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 1st day of February, 2000.

LYNNETTE H. REGAN

NY/SCHLOSSD/358873/7_wp01!.DOC/2/01/00

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT



STATE OF FLORIDA)

: ss.:

COUNTY OF DADE)

On this 1st day of February, 2000, before me personally came LYNNETTE H. REGAN, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that she signed her name thereto.

Notary Public

[Stamp and Seal]

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL BARBARA KEIM AUGENBLICK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC726706 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 22,2002

NY/SCHLCSSD/358873/7_wp01!.DOC/2/01/00



SCHEDULE A

The Mark

AIR-A-PLANE

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,919,532 Registered September 19, 1995 Filed: July 20, 1994

NY/SCHLOSSD/358873/7_wp01!.DOC/2/01/00

Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	12-2000	OVER SHEET	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		S ONLY 11.8-00	
To the Honorable	101547140	se record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part		Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
LYNNETTE H. 1	REGAN (NOV 0 8 2000 ()	Name: TRILECTRON INDUSTRIE	
[X] Individual(s)[] General Partnership[] Corporation-State[] Other	[] Association () Limited Partnership	Address: 825 Brickell Bay Drive City: Miami State: Florida Zip: 3 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa 	arty(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Florida	
[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other	[] Merger [] Change of Name	[] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United S representative designation is attached:	States, a domestic [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: February 1,	. 2000	(Designations must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Applications		B. Trademark Registrations	
<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
		AIR-A-PLANE	1,919,532
	Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sho	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	nd 1
Name: Darby & Darby P.	<u>C.</u>		
Street Address: <u>805 Thir</u>	d Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
City: New York State: New York	ew York Zip: 10022-7513	[] Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
	triat, on the date indicated above !	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if par	-0100 ying by deposit account)
of Patents & Tr	La par for the with the LLS. Postal Service dressed for delivery to the Commissioner audemarks, Washington LC 2024 NOT us addressed Service.	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and supporting To the best of my knowled true copy of the original control	edge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a
Eric A. Prager Name of Person Signing	Signature	2.1.1	November 8, 2000 Date
11/2000 MTHAII 00000181 19195			<u> </u>
Total	niumber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documer	nt: 5
Mail	documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OFFICE OF ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

REGISTRATION NO: 1919532 SERIAL NO: 74/540129 I REGISTRATION DATE: 09/19/1995 MARK: AIR-A-FLANE REGISTRATION OWNER: TRILECTRON INDUSTRIES, INC. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

・ Transport - Adams (新年) 新年 - Adams (Adams Adams Ada

MAILING DATE: 06/06/2001

ERIC A. PRAGER DARBY & DARBY P.C. 805 THRID AVE NEW YORK, NY 10022

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

15 U.S.C. Sec. 1058(a)(1)

THE COMBINED AFFIDAVIT FILED FOR THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED REGISTRATION MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 8 OF THE TRADEMARK ACT, 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1058.

ACCORDINGLY, THE SECTION 8 AFFIDAVIT IS ACCEPTED.

NOTICE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

15 U.S.C. Sec. 1065

THE AFFIDAVIT FILED FOR THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED REGISTRATION MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 15 OF THE TRADEMARK ACT, 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1065.

ACCORDINGLY, THE SECTION 15 AFFIDAVIT IS ACKNOWLEDGED.

THE REGISTRATION WILL REMAIN IN FORCE FOR CLASS(ES): 011.

HENSON, EVERETT J PARALEGAL SPECIALIST POST-REGISTRATION DIVISION (703)308-9500

PLEASE SEE THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING REQUIREMENTS FOR MAINTAINING THIS REGISTRATION

QAM LA SON

TMLT4 (9/99)

Exhibit 2

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TRILECTRON INDUSTRIES, INC., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 11001 U.S. Hwy., 41 North, Palmetto, Florida 34221, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks effective and interest in and to the said trademarks effective and interest with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

dietect and with mo right to recover for de	anages and profits and an office remedies for
past infringements thereof.	
	TRILECTRON INDUSTRIES, INC.
	By: Well
	Title: / 1/1CA - PRICS / DRINT
Subscribed to and sworn to before me	
this the day of Seed, 2000.	
Klada & Bejance	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 5-12-00	
······································	ILLINOIS/200L WORKS INC.
OFFICIAL SEAL	ILLINOIS GOL WORKS INC.
LINDA S LORANGER	
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	By: Strudius
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/12/03 2	Title 5. U.P.
Subserbed in and sworm to be fore me	
this day of Leaf, 2000	
Sula S. Karanger	
Notary Public	5**************************************
My Commission Evnivor 512-00	3 OFFICIAL SEAL 3

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA S LORANGER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES:05/12/03

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
Air-A-Plane	1,919,532	June 27, 1995

FORM PTO-1584 (Modified) A P P	***************************************		- Bocket No.:
OMB (to, 0651-0011 (exp.4/84) 7 (copyright 1984-97 LegelStar	11-20	-2000	Trllectron
Tab settings > + (1)	MANNA		V \ V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	1015	21698 sched orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1010	2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):
Trilectron Industries, Inc.		Name: <u>Illinois Tool Work</u>	s Ine
		Internal Address:	161
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat ☐, General Partnership ☐ Limited I		Street Address: 3600 Wes	NOV 8 2000
☑ Corporation-State New York	Partnership		State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60025</u>
Other			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	5 ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance;			
✓ Assignment			aware
Security Agreement Change	Whiteme		
Other		If assignee is not domicited in the designation is	United States, a domestic Q Yes N
Execution Date: Septembe: 14, 2000		(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	
e 44 in	ional numbers	1,919,532	
Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be malled:		Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved:	
Name: Mark W. Croll		7. T. 1.16 (07. D. D. 1.1)	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>\$40.00</u>
		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue		8. Deposit account number:	
		09-0025	
Clty: Glenview State: IL ZIF	P: <u>60025</u>		
11/15/2000 DBYRNE 00000198 1519538	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 · 49.00 OP			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foreg of the original document. 	joing informat	ion is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Linda Loranger	CALLER D.	C/10= 141	11222
Name of Person Signing	June	Signature	11-2-00
	, ages including ∞	ver sheet, attachments, and	Date 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 10/26/2006